Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhaq

* SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER*

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 22/03/2023 at 11.00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 3.00 PM on 21/03/2023. The notice inviting tender's alongwith schedule of quantity are on the Department website "wwwhpiph.org" which can be down loaded. The Firm/Contractors who downloaded the tender form from the website shall deposit the cost of tender form alongwith with other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto 5.00 PM on 21/03/2023. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in figures failing, which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120

Sr.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest	Time limit	Cost of
No.	LIMOO (see as is as helitative in OD Decreasis Tale il Discours Distr. Marchille (Ol)	440004/	money	TI	form
1	LWSS to various habitation in GP Darwar in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Interlinking of old scheme with new LWSS Darwar to tackle drought situation). Under JJM	446824/-	8940/-	Three months	250/-
2	Source strengthening of JJM schemes in JS Sub Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Clearance of water conveyance channel for protection of various assets of Jal Shakti Vibhag from RD 50 to 100 m)	441698/-	8840/-	One Month	250/-
3	Source strengthening of JJM schemes in JS Sub Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Clearance of water conveyance channel for protection of various assets of Jal Shakti Vibhag from RD 100 to 140 m)	439677/-	8790/-	One month	250/-
4	LWSS to PC habitations GP Darwar in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH-Retrofitting of schemes under Jal Jeev an Mission) Job No.1	380785/-	7620/-	Three Months	250/-
5.	Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of protection wall to pump house of LWSS Bid Bantloo 1st stage in village Pipli of GP Pipli Bharari) Under JJM	134734/-	2700/-	Three months	250/-
6	Stock storage (SH:- Unloading and stacking of cement, tor Steel and bleaching powder at divisional store Dharampur at Sidhpur).	493838/-	9880/-	One Month	250/-
7	Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of wire crate to protect the pump house of LWSS Sajao Piplu and providing CC flooring to pump house) Under JJM	135030/-	2710/-	Three Months	250/-
8	Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Interlinking of WTP components at 1 st stage kandapattan) Under JJM	258794/-	5180/-	Three Months	250/-
9	Restoration of Rain damages LWSS Rakhoh Cholthra Awahdevi & Tihra area 1st stage at kandapattan in tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Rewinding of 170 HP Kirloskar make induction motor 2968 RPM set No.1, Sr. No. 07SL029-02 and repair of 17.50 HP Submersible pump set No.1)	247675/-	4960/-	Three Months	250/-
10	Restoration of Rain damages to LWSS kandapattan to Mandap 1 st stage at Kandapattan in tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Repair of 100 HP Motor Crompton Graves make set No.1, Repair of 15 HP submersible monoblock pump set No.2 & Repair of 17.50 HP submersible pump KSB make set No.1)	204350/-	4090/-	One Months	250/-
11	Restoration of Rain damages to LWSS kandapattan to Mandap 3" stage at Malon in tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Repair of 100 HP Motor Crompton Graves make set No.1, Repair of 100 HP mather & Platt make 10 stages pump set No., Model PLURO MK1/10).	223050/-	4470/-	Three months	250/-

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto 21/03/2023 alongwith cost of form and tender form will be issued till 21/03/2023 upto 5:00 PM against application received till 21/03/2023 upto 3.00 PM.
- 2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.
- 3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST with his application or obtaining the tender documents.
- 4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.
- 5. If 22/03/2023 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at 11.30 AM.
- 6. The Income tax, GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time
- 7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any, will be published in the Website.

Executiv e Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari

NO.EE/DMR (Bharari)/CB/Tender/NIT/2022:-20430-20480 dated: - 15.03.2023

Copy to the following for information:-

- The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhawan Tutikandi Shimla The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur
- The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 3
- All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 4.
- 5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- All the Contractors/Firm. 6.
- Notice Board.

Executiv e Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari